10-20-2004

REC



 $\mathbf{ET}$ 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Comparable to Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

102863068

| TO: Mail Stop Assignments, Director, U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |  |
|---|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date:   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |
| BASF Aktiengesellschaft  Execution Date August 6, 2004  | Name: Abbott Gmbil & Co. KG Street Address: Max-Planck-Ring 2  City: Wiesbaden State: Germany Zip: 65205 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes  No   | Additional name(s) address(es) attached?  □ Yes  No.   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  □ Other:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):                             |  |
|   | B. Patent Number(s): 4,797,287 and 4,828,843  ached: □ Yes   No  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2  |
| Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer<br>Citicorp Center, Suite 3800<br>500 West Madison Street<br>Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511<br>Phone: (312) 876-1800                   | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)   |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |
| Martin L. Katz, Reg. No. 25-011 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover shee  | Oct. 15, 2004 Signature Date  Lattachment and documents: 2   |

10/19/2004 GTON11 00000020 4797287

01 FC:8021

80.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft ("Assignor"), a German corporation with offices at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the patents

4,797,287

4,828,843

and

WHEREAS, Abbott GmbH & Co. KG ("Assignee"), a German corporation with offices at Max-Planck-Ring 2, 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents listed above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including, but not limited to, all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patents, all rights of action arising from the patents, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

| Dated: | Aug. 06, 2004                |
|--------|------------------------------|
|        | BASF Aktiengesellschaft      |
| By:    | Mr. Willy Primoun            |
|        | ppa. Bieberbach ppa. Heumann |
| Title: | Directors                    |

PATENT REEL: 015886 FRAME: 0190

**RECORDED: 10/15/2004**